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AGROLINK Association (BUL) T www.agrolink.org
Arche Noah Verein (A) T www.arche-noah.at

A SEED Europe T www.aseed.net

Bese Term@szetv@delmi Egyes¢ let | Bese Nature Conservation
Society (HU) T www.beseegyesulet.hu

Bifurcated Carrots (NL) T www.bifurcatedcarrots.eu

Campaign for Seed-Sovereignty (INT) T www.seed-sovereignty.

org | Kampagne f¢r Saatgut-Souver2nit2t T www.
saatgutkampagne.org

Dachverband Kulturpflanzen- und Nutztiervielfalt e.V. (INT)
T www.kulturpflanzen-nutztiervielfalt.org

Le D@but des Haricots (B) T www.haricots.org

Eco Ruralis - in support of traditional and organic farming (RO)
T www.ecoruralis.ro

EKOTREND Slovakia T www.ecotrend.sk

Environmental Social Science Research Group (HU) T www.
essrg.hu

Fundacja Rolniczej R -UnorodnoSci Biologicznej AgriNatura
(PL) T www.agrinatura.pl

Fereningen Sesam (SV) T www.foreningensesam.se

GAIA - Grupo de Ac-«0 e Interven-«o Ambiental (PT) T www.
sementeslivres.gaia.org.pt

Garden Organic (GB) T www.gardenorganic.org.uk

GLOBAL 2000 T Friends of the Earth Austria T www.
global2000.at

Gredica - association for promotion of sustainable way of living
| Udruga za promicanje odrzivog nacina zivota T gredica.
wordpress.com

INfOMG - GMO information centre in Romania (RO) T www.
infomg.ro

Irish Seed Savers Association (IRL) T www.irishseedsavers.ie

Longo mai (INT) T www.prolongomai.ch

Maatiainen ry (SF) T www.maatiainen.fi

Navdanya International (I) T www.navdanyainternational.it

Ylaals | Peliti (GR) T www.peliti.gr

Plataforma Transg@nicos Fora (Stop GMO Platform, PT) T www.
stopogm.net

Praktisk Tkologi (DK) T www.oekologi.dk

Red Andaluza de Semillas ACultivando Biodiversidadii (E)
T www.redandaluzadesemillas.org

Red de Semillas AResembrando e Intercambiandofi (E) T www.
redsemillas.info

Rete Semi Rurali (I) T www.semirurali.net

R@seau Semences Paysannes (F) T www.semencespaysannes.org

Seed Freedom Campaign (IND) T www.seedfreedom.in

Slovensko bez GMO T www.vsetkoogmo.sk

Spojeczny Instytut Ekologiczny (PL) T www.sie.org.pl

Stichting Zaadgoed (NL) T www.zaadgoed.nl

Stowarzyszenie dla dawnych odmian i ras (PL) T www.ddoir.
org.pl

Utopia (SK) T utopia.sk

Varuhi semen (SL) T semenska.org

Verein zur Erhaltung der Nutzpflanzenvielfalt e.V. (D) T www.
nutzpflanzenvielfalt.de

ZMAG - Zelena mreza aktivistickih grupa (HR) | GNAG - Green
network of activist groups T www.zmag.hr



